

Centre of Central Asian Studies



University Of Kashmir (NAAC Accredited Grade) "A+"

Hazratbal, srinagar-190006 J&k (India)

Call for Papers

The Centre of Central Asian Studies, University of Kashmir, J&K (India), is publishing Volume 30 (2023) of its inter-disciplinary annual Journal entitled "The Journal of Central Asian Studies" (ISSN 975-086X). It is a peer-reviewed, refereed, and indexed Journal having a reputed International Advisory Board. The Journal welcomes original papers from varied perspectives on different aspects of Central Asia, particularly, contemporary and emerging inter/intra-regional issues. As per our delimitation, Central Asia comprises Kazakhstan, Uzbekistan, Kyrgyzstan, Tajikistan, Turkmenistan, Xinjiang, Tibet, Mongolia, Afghanistan, Pakistan, Iran, Azerbaijan, Kashmir, and Ladakh. Manuscripts with Abstract, Keywords, and References (APA Style, 6th Edition) can be mailed to gulzarabid@gmail.com latest by 15-08-2023.

Editors

Dr. Ajmal Shah (9018159483)

Dr. Abid Gulzar (7006708610)